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Boys Cross Country

Eirst
Benjamin
Owen
Matthew
Taylor
Christopher
Caleb
Kyle
Brady
Cohl
Evan
William
Killian
Charles
Jason
Carter
Caden
Nathan
Brayden
Bryce
Owen
Declan
Ethan
Elijah
Dillon
Nathan
Nicholas
Josiah
Mariano
Joseph
Brayden
Dustin
Bailey
Jaitin
Joshua
Alexander
Brock
Kotaro
Matthew
Alexander
Johnathon

Coaches
Boys Head Coach
Boys Assistant

Last Yr.
Boardley 1
Boverhuis 9
Chapple 11
Cussen 11
Durrell 11
Evans 11
Faltynski 10
Flanagan 12
Fox 12
Futa 11
Halicki 9
Heninger 12
Johnson 12
Juarez 9
Kaser 10
Keller 9
Laneman 9
Mammolenti 9
Marling 9
McFarland 9
O'Donnell 9
Olson 9
Poorman 9
Pottschmidt 11
Pratt 9
Probst 9
Railton 12
Retzloff 10
Rutten 10
Schoetzow 9
Smith 12
Sniadecki 9
Soni 12
Temeles 12
Trump 9
Trump 12
Tsuji 9
Voor 9
Weston 9
Decocker 9
Tom Miller

Bennett Blazo

Girls Cross Country

First
Aislynn
Paige
Laura
Olivia
Katie
Molly
Morgan
Cassidy
Hannah
Kayla
Madison
Morgan
Ava
Reagan
Mackenzie
Nicole
Adriana
Amandeep
Riley
Gwyneth
Haley
Nicole
Jillian
Brooke
Jasmin
Breana
Cecelia
Riley
Alana
Hannah
Sheela
Madeline
Megan
Meadow

Coaches
Girls Head Coach
Girls Assistant

Administration

Superintendent
Principal

Athletic Director
Asst. Athletic Director
Asst. Athletic Director

Dr. Jerry Thacker
Sean Galiher
Jeff Hart

Bridget Williams
Marie Doan

Last
Alkire
Barnes
Berente
Boverhuis
Casbon
Chapla
Collins
Cripe
Cussen
Edgerly
Frost
Gannon
Gillis
Hoke
Holland
Jerzak
Juarez
Kaur
Keppler
Lannon
Makowski
Marshall
Nash
Neal
Pecina
Pinkston
Pooler
Pratt
Sandoval
Shely
Soni
Trybus
Ungerecht
Zolman

Michael Clements
Allyssa Marlow

Yr.
12
12

12
11

12
11
11
11
10
11
11
10
10
12
12
12

11
11
12
12

10
11

11
10
11
11
12
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Varsity Boys Soccer
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Updated 8/19/2019

#oYr. First Last Pos. # Yr. First Last Pos.
0 11 Nathan Blosser GK 0 10 James Greenlee GK
1 12 Dylan Cloonan GK 1 11 Jacob Shockey GK
2 12 Alex Pippin M 6 11 Michael Fair D
3 10 Cieran Mroczek D 13 11 Amar Sahbazovic M
4 12 Tanner Wilson D 20 10 Christian Karamitsos M/F
5 12 Max Bender M 21 11 Samik Ghosh D
7 12 Kyle Van Ooteghem M 24 10 Carson Houser F
8 11 Brendan Kerr D 25 10 Tiago DelJesus M
9 11 Philip Hartland M 26 9 Braden Murphey CcM
10 12 Aleksander Pruszynski F 27 9 Camden Carter D
11 11 Colin Stahl M 28 10 Jason Laatz M/F
12 10 Ty Lacognato M 29 10 Dominick George D
14 11 Joseph Shockey D 32 10 Riley Harnage D
15 11 Adin Dajic F 35 10 Kyle Slabaugh M
16 11 Colin Smithberger M 37 10 Dylan Salmons M
17 12 Avery Richardson D 41 10 Alexandre Delesus M
18 11 David Ross M 42 10 Cameron Schmidt F
19 12 Jacob Eshowsky D 43 10 Conner Slabaugh M
22 11 Charles Furry D 44 9 Adam Strauss F
23 10 Dalton Blankenbaker M
33 11 Vincent Nierzwicki-Trifiletti M
12 Pedro Ignacio M

Coaches
Varsity Kyle Zaber
Junior Varsity John Lord
Junior Varsity Ryan Smithberger
Assistant Tyler Ormsby
Assistant Kristian Gecaj
Assistant Jim Greulich

Administration
Superintendent Dr. Jerry Thacker
Principal Sean Galiher
Athletic Director Jeff Hart
Asst. Athletic Director Bridget Williams
Asst. Athletic Director Marie Doan
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Boys Junior Varsity Gold Soccer

Coaches

Administration

Updated 8/15/2019

# Yr. First Last Pos.
0 10 Matthew Zhang GK
1 10 Benjamin Broyles GK
2 9 Kieya Hernandez D
3 9 Luke Cummins D
4 9 Gavin Van Renterghem D
5 9 Colin VanHoveln M
7 9 Nathaniel Knuth F
8 9 Wyatt Lambert D
10 9 Nicholas Schnabel F
12 9 Maximillian Scheidler M
13 9 Carter Ruth M
17 9 Isaiah Cox D
19 9 Jacob Pechous D
20 9 Emin Penic F/M
21 9 Benjamin Doster M
22 9 Garrett Craig D
23 9 Ryan Cloonan D
25 9 Ryan Van Ooteghem D

Varsity Kyle Zaber
Junior Varsity John Lord
Junior Varsity Ryan Smithberger
Assistant Tyler Ormsby
Assistant Kristian Gecaj
Assistant Jim Greulich

Superintendent Dr. Jerry Thacker
Principal Sean Galiher
Athletic Director Jeff Hart
Asst. Athletic Director Bridget Williams
Asst. Athletic Director Marie Doan
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Updated 8/15/2019

Boys Junior Varsity Black Soccer

# Yr. Eirst Last Pos.
0 10 James Greenlee GK
1 11 Jacob Shockey GK
6 11 Michael Fair D
13 11 Amar Sahbazovic M
20 10 Christian Karamitsos M/F
21 11 Samik Ghosh D
24 10 Carson Houser F
25 10 Tiago Delesus M
26 9 Braden Murphey CM
27 9 Camden Carter D
28 10 Jason Laatz M/F
29 10 Dominick George D
32 10 Riley Harnage D
35 10 Kyle Slabaugh M
37 10 Dylan Salmons M
41 10 Alexandre Deldesus M
42 10 Cameron Schmidt F
43 10 Conner Slabaugh M
44 9 Adam Strauss F
Coaches Administration

Varsity Kyle Zaber
Junior Varsity John Lord
Junior Varsity Ryan Smithberger
Assistant Tyler Ormsby
Assistant Kristian Gecaj
Assistant Jim Greulich

Superintendent Dr. Jerry Thacker
Principal Sean Galiher
Athletic Director Jeff Hart
Asst. Athletic Director Bridget Williams
Asst. Athletic Director Marie Doan
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Varsity Boys Soccer

Updated 8/19/2019

# Yr. First Last Pos.
0 11 Nathan Blosser GK
1 12 Dylan Cloonan GK
2 12 Alex Pippin M
3 10 Cieran Mroczek D
4 12 Tanner Wilson D
5 12 Max Bender M
7 12 Kyle Van Ooteghem M
8 11 Brendan Kerr D
9 11 Philip Hartland M
10 12 Aleksander Pruszynski F
11 11 Colin Stahl M
12 10 Ty Lacognato M
14 11 Joseph Shockey D
15 11 Adin Dajic F
16 11 Colin Smithberger M
17 12 Avery Richardson D
18 11 David Ross M
19 12 Jacob Eshowsky D
22 11 Charles Furry D
23 10 Dalton Blankenbaker M
33 11 Vincent Nierzwicki-Trifiletti M
12 Pedro Ignacio M

Coaches
Varsity Kyle Zaber
Junior Varsity John Lord
Junior Varsity Ryan Smithberger
Assistant Tyler Ormsby
Assistant Kristian Gecaj
Assistant Jim Greulich

Administration
Superintendent Dr. Jerry Thacker
Principal Sean Galiher
Athletic Director Jeff Hart
Asst. Athletic Director Bridget Williams
Asst. Athletic Director Marie Doan
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GIRLS SOCCER

Varsity Junior Varsity
# X First Last Pos. # Yr. First Last Pos.
0 9 Lily Smith GK 0 9 Lily Smith GK
00 12 Isabella Costa GK 21 11 Kate Sherwood D
1 12 Abbie Clay GK 27 10 Lillian Marks MF
2 9 Sydney Szklarek F/MF 31 11 Addison Machalleck F
3 12 Grace Szklarek F/MF 33 11 Nicole Kilbourne F
4 12 Meagan Tadevich MF 35 9 Morgan Petty F
5 11 Anna de Varona MF 36 11 Anna Todd D
6 12 Courtney Sharpe F/D 37 9 Reagan DeMoss D
7 12 Brooke Fuller F/MF 38 12 Ashlyn Johnson F
8 12 Allison Yergler F/D 39 11 Emily Albright MF
9 10 Amanda Baker F/MF 40 10 Haley Roberson F
11 12 Kelsi Carrico D 11 10 Emma Batten F
12 12 Brooke Neal F/MF 42 11 Holly Thomas D
13 10 Elizabeth Hague MF 43 10 Saige Bennett D
14 12 Kaitlin Murphey F/MF 44 10 Madelyn Stabnik D
15 11 Sydney Domal F 45 10 Alivia DePalma D
16 12 Emily Kehoe MF 47 10 Brynn Stauffacher MF
17 12 Kayla Leady D 48 10 Isabella Frischknecht F
18 11 Ragan Redding D 49 9 Kendal McCoige D
19 11 Mary Kaczynski F/MF 50 10 Zsoka Dittrich MF
20 11 Hannah Roberson D 51 9 Grace Cummings MF
22 12 Kali McCoige D 52 9 Sarah Tobin F/D
23 12 Allison Funk F 53 10 SelLeash Ngugi MF
25 11 Brynn Dauby MF 54 9 Reagan Ludwig D
26 10 Olivia Kalil F 55 9 Manroop Turna D
27 10 Lillian Marks MF 56 9 Audrey Chartier MF
28 12 Lauren Schnabel D 58 9 Kendal Rivard MF
29 11 Chloe Cripe D 59 9 Brynn Machalleck D
32 12 Sydney Egendoerfer D 62 9 Morgan Xouris D
33 11 Nicole Kilbourne F 97 9 Payton Ladson GK
34 9 Quinn Marien MF
35 9 Morgan Petty F
37 9 Reagan DeMoss D
46 11 Sophia Lenfestey D
Coaches Administration
Varsity Jeff Hart Superintendent Dr. Jerry Thacker
Assistant Sarah Mott Principal Sean Galiher
Junior Varsity Chad Hershberger Athletic Director Jeff Hart
Assistant Taylor Hart Asst. Athletic Director Bridget Williams
Assistant Kailey Paszko Asst. Athletic Director Marie Doan

Assistant Lainey Bristow
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# Yr.
0 9
00 12
1 12
2 9
3 12
4 12
5 11
6 12
7 12
8 12
9 10
11 12
12 12
13 10
14 12
15 11
16 12
17 12
18 11
19 11
20 11
22 12
23 12
25 11
26 10
27 10
28 12
29 11
32 12
33 11
34 9
35 9
37 9
46 11
Coaches

Varsity Jeff Hart
Assistant Sarah Mott
Junior Varsity Chad Hershberger
Assistant Taylor Hart
Assistant Kailey Paszko
Assistant Lainey Bristow

Varsity Girls Soccer

First
Lily
Isabella
Abbie
Sydney
Grace
Meagan
Anna
Courtney
Brooke
Allison
Amanda
Kelsi
Brooke
Elizabeth
Kaitlin
Sydney
Emily
Kayla
Ragan
Mary
Hannah
Kali
Allison
Brynn
Olivia
Lillian
Lauren
Chloe
Sydney
Nicole
Quinn
Morgan
Reagan
Sophia

Last
Smith
Costa

Clay

Szklarek
Szklarek
Tadevich
de Varona
Sharpe
Fuller
Yergler
Baker
Carrico

Neal

Hague
Murphey
Domal
Kehoe
Leady
Redding
Kaczynski
Roberson
McCoige

Funk
Dauby

Kalil
Marks

Schnabel

Cripe

Egendoerfer

Kilbourne
Marien
Petty
DeMoss
Lenfestey

F/MF
F/MF
MF
MF
F/D
F/MF
F/D
F/MF

F/MF
MF
F/MF

UO_'g_l-H

J
=
-

= = =
GG-H_H-HGUG.H'H_H-HGG

Administration

Superintendent
Principal

Athletic Director

Asst. Athletic Director
Asst. Athletic Director

Dr. Jerry Thacker
Sean Galiher
Jeff Hart

Bridget Williams
Marie Doan
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Junior Varsity Girls Soccer

# Yr. First Last Pos.
0 9 Lily Smith GK
21 11 Kate Sherwood D
27 10 Lillian Marks MF
31 11 Addison Machalleck F
33 11 Nicole Kilbourne F
35 9 Morgan Petty F
36 11 Anna Todd D
37 9 Reagan DeMoss D
38 12 Ashlyn Johnson F
39 11 Emily Albright MF
40 10 Haley Roberson F
41 10 Emma Batten F
42 11 Holly Thomas D
43 10 Saige Bennett D
44 10 Madelyn Stabnik D
45 10 Alivia DePalma D
47 10 Brynn Stauffacher MF
48 10 Isabella Frischknecht F
49 9 Kendal McCoige D
50 10 Zsoka Dittrich MF
51 9 Grace Cummings MF
52 9 Sarah Tobin F/D
53 10 SelLeash Ngugi MF
54 9 Reagan Ludwig D
55 9 Manroop Turna D
56 9 Audrey Chartier MF
58 9 Kendal Rivard MF
59 9 Brynn Machalleck D
62 9 Morgan Xouris D
97 9 Payton Ladson GK
Coaches Administration
Varsity Jeff Hart Superintendent Dr. Jerry Thacker
Assistant Sarah Mott Principal Sean Galiher
Junior Varsity Chad Hershberger Athletic Director Jeff Hart
Assistant Taylor Hart Asst. Athletic Director Bridget Williams
Assistant Kailey Paszko Asst. Athletic Director Marie Doan

Assistant Lainey Bristow



Updated 8/9/2019
Varsity Volleyball

Number First Last Class Height Position
1 Emma Hickey 10 5'8" OH/L
2 Ally Hickey 12 57" OH/L
3 Kylee Hixenbaugh 12 5'5" L/DS
4 Kristin Garrage 11 5'4" DS
5 Isabella Phillips 12 5'9" OH
6 Sara O'Brien 11 57" S
7 Macy Sherman 11 5'8" MH/RH
8 Lauren Baker 11 5'10" OH/RH
9 Whitney Zarazee 11 5'6" RH/DS
10 Madeline (Molly) Pooler 12 511" MH
12 Addyson Kois 11 511" S
13 Janet Moala 10 5'7" MH/OH

MGR Larissa Evans 9
Coaches Administration
Varsity Lisa Pawlik Superintendent Dr. Jerry Thacker
Varsity Assistant Lexie Banks Principal Sean Galiher
Junior Varsity Jordan Brough Athletic Director Jeff Hart
Freshman Erica Dregits Asst. Athletic Director Bridget Williams
Assistant Adam Marschall Asst. Athletic Director Marie Doan

VB Operations Nic Banks



Updated 8/20/2019

Junior Varsity Volleyball

Number Eirst Last Class Height Position
1 Sydney Hanna 10 51" DS/L
2 Sanae Jackson 10 5'7" DS/L
3 Britton Woodward 10 5'2" DS/L
4 Aaliyah Cave 11 5'6" DS
5 Cadence McGilothlen 9 57" S/DS
7 Paige Yewchuk 10 5'8" MB
8 Kourtney Hojara 10 5'5" OH
9 Macy Hatkevich 9 5'7" S/RS
11 Taylor Lashbrooke 10 5'7" OH
14 Taylor Hostetler 10 59" OH
15 Reilly Schalliol 10 5'9" RS/MB
16 Kate Dinnon 10 6'1" MH/RS
MGR Larissa Evans 9
Coaches Administration
Varsity Lisa Pawlik Superintendent Dr. Jerry Thacker
Varsity Assistant Lexie Banks Principal Sean Galiher
Junior Varsity Jordan Brough Athletic Director Jeff Hart
Freshman Erica Dregits Asst. Athletic Director Bridget Williams
Assistant Adam Marschall Asst. Athletic Director Marie Doan

VB Operations Nic Banks



Number Eirst Last

1 Brooke Hedrick
2 Kylee Odell
4 Mariah Forbes
5 Shea Hull
6 Shelby Riley
8 Kate Trueblood
9 Emmy Bedient
11 Emma Nelson
12 Emily Reiser
14 Kylie Shepherd
15 Riley Niedbalski
16 Isabella Personette

MGR Larissa Evans

Coaches

Varsity Lisa Pawlik

Varsity Assistant Lexie Banks
Junior Varsity Jordan Brough

Freshman Erica Dregits

Assistant Adam Marschall
VB Operations Nic Banks

Updated 8/20/2019

lass Height Position
9 5'5" OH/DS
9 5'6" RS

9 5'5" S/RS
9 5'7" MB
9 5'6" S/RS
9 511" MB
9 5'8" OH

9 5'3" S

9 5'8" OH

9 5'6" OH

9 5'6" OH

9 5'8" MB
9

Administration
Superintendent Dr. Jerry Thacker

Principal Sean Galiher
Athletic Director Jeff Hart

Asst. Athletic Director Bridget Williams

Asst. Athletic Director Marie Doan
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Junior Varsity Volleyball

Number Eirst Last Class Height Position
1 Sydney Hanna 10 51" DS/L
2 Sanae Jackson 10 5'7" DS/L
3 Britton Woodward 10 5'2" DS/L
4 Aaliyah Cave 11 5'6" DS
5 Cadence McGlothlen 9 57" S/DS
7 Paige Yewchuk 10 5'8" MB
8 Kourtney Hojara 10 5'5" OH
9 Macy Hatkevich 9 57" S/RS
11 Taylor Lashbrooke 10 57" OH
14 Taylor Hostetler 10 5'9" OH
15 Reilly Schalliol 10 5'9" RS/MB
16 Kate Dinnon 10 6'1" MH/RS
Freshman Volleyball
Number Eirst Last Class Height Position
1 Brooke Hedrick 9 5'5" OH/DS
2 Kylee Odell 9 5'6" RS
4 Mariah Forbes 9 5'5" S/RS
5 Shea Hull 9 57" MB
6 Shelby Riley 9 5'6" S/RS
8 Kate Trueblood 9 511" MB
9 Emmy Bedient 9 5'8" OH
11 Emma Nelson 9 5'3" S
12 Emily Reiser 9 5'8" OH
14 Kylie Shepherd 9 5'6" OH
15 Riley Niedbalski 9 5'6" OH
16 Isabella Personette 9 5'8" MB
MGR Larissa Evans 9
Coaches Administration

Varsity Lisa Pawlik

Varsity Assistant Lexie Banks
Junior Varsity Jordan Brough
Freshman Erica Dregits
Assistant Adam Marschall
VB Operations Nic Banks

Superintendent Dr. Jerry Thacker
Principal Sean Galiher
Athletic Director Jeff Hart
Asst. Athletic Director Bridget Williams
Asst. Athletic Director Marie Doan



Number Eirst
1 Emma
2 Ally
3 Kylee
4 Kristin
5 Isabella
6 Sara
7 Macy
8 Lauren
9 Whitney
10 Madeline (Molly)
12 Addyson
13 Janet
Number First
1 Sydney
2 Sanae
3 Britton
4 Aaliyah
5 Cadence
7 Paige
8 Kourtney
9 Macy
11 Taylor
14 Taylor
15 Reilly
16 Kate
MGR Larissa
Coaches

pemy‘m

Varsity Lisa Pawlik
Varsity Assistant Lexie Banks
Junior Varsity Jordan Brough
Freshman Erica Dregits

Assistant Adam Marschall
VB Operations Nic Banks

Updated 8/19/2019

Varsity Volleyball

Last Class Height Position
Hickey 10 5'8" OH/L
Hickey 12 5'7" OH/L

Hixenbaugh 12 5'5" L/DS
Garrage 11 5'4" DS
Phillips 12 5'9" OH
O'Brien 11 5'7" S

Sherman 11 5'8" MH/RH
Baker 11 510" OH/RH

Zarazee 11 5'6" RH/DS
Pooler 12 511" MH

Kois 11 511" S
Moala 10 5'7" MH/OH

Junior Varsity Volleyball

Last Class Height Position

Hanna 10 51" DS/L
Jackson 10 57" DS/L
Woodward 10 5'2" DS/L
Cave 11 5'6" DS
McGlothlen 9 5'7" S/DS
Yewchuk 10 5'8" MB
Hojara 10 5'5" OH
Hatkevich 9 5'7" S/RS
Lashbrooke 10 5'7" OH
Hostetler 10 5'9" OH
Schalliol 10 5'9" RS/MB
Dinnon 10 6'1" MH/RS
Evans 9

Administration
Superintendent Dr. Jerry Thacker

Principal Sean Galiher
Athletic Director Jeff Hart
Asst. Athletic Director Bridget Williams
Asst. Athletic Director Marie Doan
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Superintendent:
Principal:

Director of Athletics:

Assistant Director of Athletic:

Head Football Coach:

Assistant Football Coaches:

Freshman Football Coaches:

Head Cheerleader Coach:

Assistant Cheerleader Coaches:

Varsity Cheerleaders:

Junior Varsity Cheerleaders:

Certified Athletic Trainers:

Student Athletic Trainers:

Team Physician:

Team Managers

School Administration

Dr. Jerry Thacker
Sean Galiher
Jeff Hart

Bridget Williams
Marie Doan

Cory Yeoman
Raoul Donati, Brian Griman, John Hedrick, Kevin Herrity, Brent Laidig,
Bryan Mattison, Pat McCullough, Jason Pikuza, Pete Riordan, Jeff Thompson

Brandon Tugmon, Todd Yeoman, Trent Yeoman

Head Coach Keith O'Connell, Todd Crist, Frank Duong, Eric Kline,
Jeremy McCaskill, Ryan, McCullough, Chris Shelly

Rita Szweda

Kelley Meyers, Melissa Horvath

Sofia Anon, Lily Bender, Alexis Bronstetter, Lindsey Dougall, Amira Garwood, Sophia Hall,
Faith Haluska, Hannah Kummeth, Emmerson Lahey, Chloe Perkins, Madelynn Spite,
Branigan Thomas, Emma Tournquist, Ellie Tuesley, Anna VanAvermaete, Noelle Zolman
Olivia Axsom, Molly Boardley, Summer Dombrowski, Valerie Dorsch, Lucy Hall,

Brianna Heninger, Reegan Holcomb, Elena Lizarazo, Ariana Mitchell, Madelyne Moore,

Madison Morrett, Pinky Payton, Alexa Sheppard, Katelynn Whitelegg

Trish Irvin, Taylor Krugh

Mariyah Brown, Tacaya Brown, Madison Filley, Makaila Holt, Kylie McMillen

Dr. Chris Jordan

Cassie Norris, Emma Ringer
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Varsity/JV Football

Updated 8/15/2019

# Yr Last Eirst Pos. Ht. Wit # Yr. Last First Pos. Ht. Wt
1 11 Zahner Tye FS 59 150 52 10 Arendt Brendan DT 6'1 205
2 11 Mumaw Carson WR 6'3 166 53 10 Krieg Will DE 6'0 186
3 12 Maclin Patrick CB/RB 58 154 54 10 Ramey Adam DE 6'0 189
4 12 Hardrict Nick CB 6'0 171 55 11 Hawley Joseph oG 6'2 257
5 12 Bothun Tiegan WR 511 176 56 10 Haas Noah oG 57 171
7 10 Hardrict Alec CB/RB 58 136 57 10 Goralczyk Joseph C 5'10 200
8 11 Favilla Nicholas WR 62 185 58 10 Herrity Cullen oG 6'0 193
9 11 Ritchie Deven ILB 6'2 190 59 10 Brown Edward DE 6'0 185
10 12 Myers Gavin CB 6'0 176 60 10 Muhammad Japarlnenio DT 52 184
12 11 Fox Benjamin WR 6'2 167 61 9 Treber Ryan ILB 61 205
13 11 Majerek Ryan K/IDB 58 119 62 12 Kight Zane oG 62 273
14 10 Buckley Ryne QB 62 173 63 11 Anderson Justin oT 62 311
15 11 Powlus Ronald QB 64 231 64 10 Reynolds Hunter DT 59 171
17 10 Good Dylan WR 59 144 65 10 Kemper Christopher oT 6'0 260
18 11 Marien Xander OLB 510 157 67 10 Garza Stephen DT 5'9 197
19 11 Polich Joshua DB 6'1 171 68 10 Henning Jack DT 5'7 196
20 11 Messer Zackary OoLB 62 181 70 12 Kuspa John OG 511 289
21 10 Alexander Jalen CB 5'10 168 71 11 Hartzke Jordan C 511 215
22 12 Small Lucas OLB/RB 5'10 175 72 12 Wickham Chase C/IOG 62 275
23 10 Horvath Cole RB 511 143 73 11 Fields Robert oT 6'4 195
25 11 Ehmer Nathaniel RB 6'1l 166 74 12 Engdahl Matthew Cc 6'0 260
26 11 McCullough Cole CB 6'L 152 75 10 Szynski Bradyn oT 6'3 261
27 10 Paquette Michael ILB 511 176 77 12 Williams Ryan DT/OG 62 301
28 12 Garcia Michael ILB/RB 510 175 78 12 Corwin Jacob oT 6'6 278
29 10 Sparks Benjamin RB 58 146 79 12 Graff Tyler oT 6'6 292
30 11 Riffel Kyle RB 511 182 80 10 Buckey William WR 62 173
31 11 Allen Brady CB 58 159 81 10 Chapla Maxwell WR 511 134
32 10 Lane Zachary RB 5'10 158 82 10 Seese Joseph WR 54 100
33 12 Hurbough Nathan WR 62 154 83 10 Wilson Mason TE 6'2 180
34 10 Mrozinski Hunter RB 5'9 158 84 11 Fischer Caleb TE 6'6 202
35 10 McCloud Blake RB 510 170 85 10 Wells Austin WR 62 148
36 10 Hilbert Logan CB 59 124 86 10 Phillips Andrew WR 511 150
37 10 Primrose Braden K 58 151 87 10 Fulton Matthew WR 59 137
38 10 Green Jacob CB 59 124 88 12 Rems Jacob TE 6'7 217
39 11 Jones Aiden DE/DT 6'1 180 89 11 Shultz Casey TE 62 221
40 10 Jankowski Seth CB 5'10 140 90 11 Hoffman Caleb DE 511 182
41 11 Huchko Logan ILB 511 182 91 11 Wiseman Owen DT 62 210
42 12 Toombs Brenden ILB 6'1 220 92 12 Suski Caleb DT 511 184
43 10 Anderson Vincent OoLB 6'1 153 93 10 Reeves Elijah DE 6'1 185
44 10 Wise Johnathan FS 58 155 94 12 Forsythe Christian DE/DT 65 215
45 10 Hoskins Zachary FS 5'9 158 95 11 Apata Joseph DE/DT 62 222
46 11 Hedrick John OLB 6'2 160 96 10 Lowe Evan OLB 511 176
47 10 Aquila Brennan ILB 510 156 97 11 Rairdon Jacob DE 6'1 157
48 10 Deniger Chase ILB 5'10 176 98 12 Evans Hunter DE 6'3 197
49 11 Lane Nasir TE 58 185 99 10 Koschnick Carson OLB 65 180
50 10 Riffel Caden OLB 6'0 154 x43 12  de Moura Pinheiro Afonso KIP 54 125
51 11 Lauer Oscar oG 6'2 235 x44 10 Winbush Tywon RB 55 130
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Freshman Football

Updated 8/15/2019

# Last First Pos.  HtL Wt # Last Eirst Pos. Ht Wt
1 Granado Lucas QB 6' 160 50 Johnson-Espinoza Lawrence oL 5'8" 145
2 Mallery Grant DB 5'8" 130 51 Keltz Andre DL 6'1" 170
4 White Derrick WR 52" 100 52 Fisher Aidan OoLB 511" 155
5 McCain Gabriel DB 51" 110 54 Barnes Jayden DL 6'1" 230
5 Oldick Brock WR 5'6" 155 55 Nania Guiseppe ILB 5'8" 145
7 Soni Vishal DB 58" 130 57 Farney Jacob OL 510" 190
8 Lupa Eli OLB 59" 150 58 Osman Darrell DE 511" 190
9 Dombrowski Cameron RB/WR 52" 100 59 Feller Ethan OL 510" 175
10 Reed Matthew WR 57" 120 60 Moore Aidan DE 510" 150
11 Hurley Cody WR 5'10" 145 61 Krueger Cody oL 5'8" 180
12 Landis Gavin QB/RB 58" 145 62 Smies-Mendez Aidan OL 6'1" 240
13 Sandefur Anthony QB 5'9" 140 65 Toppel Ryan oL 57" 200
14 Bollenbacher Jaden WR 5'6" 120 66 Reed Carson DE 6' 190
15 Williams Josiah RB 6' 170 67 Collmer Riley oL 6' 225
18 Malone Ver'Shawn QB/DB  5'6" 125 68 Lupa Danny oL 511" 215
19 Glover RC OoLB 5'8" 165 69 Newlin William oL 5'8" 180
20 Tuesley Evan DB 511" 150 70 Froehlke Nicholas oL 5'6" 240
21 Williams Jaylen DB 5'6" 120 71 Al-Shawi Sahib oL 6'l" 265
22 Sullivan Samuel oLB 6' 170 72 Jordan Jack oL 55" 170
23 Eutsey Evan WR 5'6" 120 73 Ditmer Dean DL 511" 190
25 Richardson Carter RB 510" 160 74 Smith Brady DL 6' 140
26 Arter Jackson WR 511" 135 75 Nowak Owen oL 6' 220
27 Lis Ethan DB 57" 140 76 Turna Vishavjeet DL 5'8" 200
28 Hairopoulos Aidan DB 5'6" 110 82 Fowkes Alexander TE 6'1" 155
30 Cline Denton OoLB 58" 185 84 Tang Wil OoLB 58" 135
35 Hill Guinn ILB 57" 150 85 Kollar Sean oL 510" 160
36 Whedon John WR 5'6" 105 86 Champlin Michael DE 5'8" 145
37 Mark Austin ILB 5'7" 145 87 Pelletier Zachary TE 510" 185
39 Palmer Brayden ILB 5'8" 135 88 Handschu Joshua TE 6'1" 175
45 Steenbeke Aaron ILB 5'10" 160 20 Kendall Peyton DL 5'7" 225
47 Turley Anthony DB 57" 135 92 Huffman Brendan OL/DL 5'11" 280
Rushemeza Nathan

Freshman Cheerleaders: Macayla Anderson, Arianna Bell, Paige Carr, Riley Chimienti, Mariah Clines,
Isabella Gardener, Mia Holland, Alexis LeDonne, Jessica Leibengood, Bailey Lowery,
Lauren Miller, Mya Nuber, Alexis Odierna, Emma Sidorowicz, Torren Vest,
Markeisha Williams, Makenzie Witkowski, Anna Yergler

Coaches

Head Coach Keith O'Connell Assistant Frank Duong
Assistant Todd Crist Assistant Chris Shelley
Assistant  Jeremy McCaskill Assistant Ryan McCullough

Assistant  Eric Kline Cheerleading Melissa Horvath
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Boys Tennis

First
David
Jeffery
Jackson
Andrew
Rajeev
Elijah
Jack
Jeffrey
Jacob
Oliver
Kyle
Mamoon
Abhinav
Arnav
Shubham
David
Ryan
Mattheos
Jalen
Joseph
Mitchell
Kemal
Erik
Albert
Hunter
Aidan
William
Peter
Anitej
Zichu
Peter
William
Nicholas

Coaches
Head Coach
Junior Varsity

Administration
Superintendent
Principal

Athletic Director
Asst. Athletic Director
Asst. Athletic Director

Last
Bao
Bao

Buhring
Carles Hilger
Datta
Deitchley
Dinnon
Du
Hartman
Hu
Jordan
Khan
Kotaru
Kumar
Lahane
Luan
Ludwig
Mattheos
Maust
Meier
Nusbaum
Perdana
Rodriguez
Spalding
Striegel
Sucharetza

Thurin
Tiebout
Waghray
Wang
Yang
Yoder
Zizzo

Eric Bowers
Josh Hart

Dr. Jerry Thacker
Sean Galiher
Jeff Hart

Bridget Williams
Marie Doan
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Girls Golf

First
Kate
Makenna
Kenna
Kaylin
Lyvia
Taylor
Meghan
Hannah
Isabella
Grace
Sydney
Norah
Lily

Head Coach
Junior Varsity

Last
Burnett
Jurkaites
Kelsey
Kieft
Li
Little
Mounts
Park
Peterson
Szklarek
Szklarek
Williamson
Yoder

Coaches

Katie Zielinski
Madison Chesnutt

Administration

Superintendent
Principal

Athletic Director
Asst. Athletic Director
Asst. Athletic Director

Dr. Jerry Thacker
Sean Galiher
Jeff Hart

Bridget Williams
Marie Doan

Yr.
12
11

10
12

10
10

12

10
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